PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eastman Chemical Company	11/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	he Dow Chemical Company	
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center Drive	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)238-0493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 979.238.2265

Email: lbutterfield@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Laura Butterfield

Address Line 1: 2301 N. Brazosport Blvd.
Address Line 4: Freeport, TEXAS 77541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66202B US PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura L. Butterfield

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eastman to TDCC#page1.tif source=Eastman to TDCC#page2.tif source=Eastman to TDCC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0739

CH \$40,00 1267,

501225036

■140 ★ 440

This Assignment 440 or in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number FORM/440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

100 North Eastman Road Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of

America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Terri R. Carvagno, 1777 Goshen Valley, Church Hill, Tennessee 37642, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Citizen of United States of America and William A. Butler, 2220 Sheffield St., Kingsport, Temessee 37660, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. Citizen of United States of America

by an Assignment dated:

13 November 2008

of an invention relating to and entitled:

ADHESIVES MADE FROM INTERPOLYMERS OF ETHYLENE/α-OLEFINS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Prent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	١.
60/957,903	August 24, 2007	United States of America	i

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Parent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/US2008/073831	August 21, 2008	International

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Leters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, herese, or other right heretofore given.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

MICHAEL J. BLAKE,

DIRECTOR OF PATENT OPERATIONS

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0740

ENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC /

This Motarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLESH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number

1

This Novanal Coroficate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF TENNESSEE) SS
County/Parish of Jullivon)

I further certify that said Delegation of Authority to Execute Documents, dated 11 August 2008, is based on resolution of the Board of Directors adopted December 4, 1993.

which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

my Com. Exp. Sept. 22, 2010 SEAL Pale

PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0741 ම්පරටම පරවුම පරව

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the LNOLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: November 14, 2008

From, the ASSIGNOR:

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

100 North Eastman Road Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

ADHESIVES MADE FROM INTERPOLYMERS OF ETHYLENE/q-OLEFINS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 215+	day of November, 20 08
CORP SEAL	By: Makao f Herry MICHAEL L. GLENN Authorized Representative

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

		`		,
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	'A)			
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS			
County/Parish of Midland)			
On this QISF day of NOVe	ember	, २००४	, pers	onally appeared
before me, MICHAEL L. GLENN, A	Authorized Re	presentative,		
known or identified to me to be the indi- and acknowledged the same as a free ac- authority of the said Corporation incorpo- States of America.	vidual described t and deed for u	d in and who exe uses and purposes	therein e	xpressed by
States of America.				

I further certify that said authority, dated February 9, 2006, is based on

an authority of a Resolution by the Board of Directors

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

stellecca sue Hobbengthead

Rebecca Sue Hollingshead Notaty 19:28: 3 - 1 1 10 100HTM, NICHGAN NY COMMISS DO 1 1 10 10 20 20 22 25, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 07/07/2010